

SB0343/794337/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 343

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “authorizing” and substitute “requiring”; in the same line, strike “a” and substitute “each”; in line 8, strike “on petition by the local board”; and in the same line, after “for” insert “a certain percentage of”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike “**ON PETITION OF A LOCAL BOARD, THE**” and substitute “**THE**”; in the same line, strike “**MAY**” and substitute “**SHALL**”; in line 25, strike the first “**THE**” and substitute “**EACH**”; and in the same line, after “**FOR**” insert “**50% OF**”.